Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Y 03 01 2 Name (line 2) Second Party Execution Date Month Day Y Execution Date Month Day Y	Commerce ark Office
Submission Type New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) License Change of Name	933 933
New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) License Change of Name Correction of PTO Error Merger U.S. Government Corrective Document Frame U.S. Government Corrective Document Frame Departmental File Secret File Secret File Second Party Name (line 1) Motohiro Yamaguchi Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Y Name (line 1) Satoshi Itoh Day Y Name (line 2) Second Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Execution Date Month Day Y Name (line 1) Satoshi Itoh Day Y Name (line 2) Second Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Execution Date Month Day Y Name (line 2) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Execution Date Month Day Y Name (line 2) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Indicate In	- 20
Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Y	000
Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Y	
Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Y	
Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Y	
Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Y	
Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Y	€
Second Party Satoshi Itoh Satoshi Itoh Day Y	e Year 2001
Name (line 1) Satoshi Itoh Name (line 2) Receiving Party Name (line 1) DENSO Corporation Name (line 2) If document to be is an assignment receiving party is an assignment receiving party is an appointment representative is (Designation muse parate document Assignment.) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Kariya-city Aichi-pref., Japan Aichi-pref., Japan Aichi-pref., Japan Aigh Y 03 02 21 Month Day Y 03 02 21 Address attantion of the control of the cont	
Name (line 2) Receiving Party Name (line 1) DENSO Corporation Name (line 2) Address (line 1) 1-1, Showa-cho Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Kariya-city Aichi-pref., Japan	te Year
Receiving Party Name (line 1) DENSO Corporation Name (line 2) Address (line 1) 1-1, Showa-cho Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Kariya-city Aichi-pref., Japan	2001
Name (line 1) DENSO Corporation If document to be is an assignment receiving party in domiciled in the an appointment representative is (Designation ment) Address (line 1)	
Name (line 1) DENSO Corporation If document to be is an assignment receiving party it domiciled in the an appointment of the analysis of th	ached
Name (line 2) Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Kariya-city Aichi-pref., Japan City State/Country receiving party in domiciled in the an appointment representative is (Designation museparate docum Assignment.)	e recorded
Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Kariya-city Aichi-pref., Japan Address (line 3) City State/Country Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 3) Aichi-pref., Japan Attailandress (line 3) Aichi-pref., Japan Attailandress (line 3)	is not
Address (line 1) 1-1, Showa-cho Address (line 2) representative is (Designation mis separate docum Assignment.) Address (line 3) Kariya-city Aichi-pref., Japan 448-8661 State/Country Zip Code	e United States
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Kariya-city Aichi-pref., Japan 448-8661 State/Country Zip Code	is attached. Just be a
Address (line 3) Kariya-city Alcri-prei., Japan Zip Code	_
State/Country Zip Code	
Demostic Popresentative Name and Address	
Domestic Representative	
Name	
Address (line 1)	

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the time for reviewing the document and Regulatory Affairs, Office of U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package

Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package

Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package

Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package

Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package

Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package

Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package

Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package

Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package

Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package

Management and Package Package

Management and

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

00000053 09808933 3/2001 HLE333 40.00 OF

ADDRESS.

Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4)

Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s)	FORM PTO-161 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Address (line 2) P.O. Box 828	Correspondent	Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number	248-641-1600
Address (line 2) P.O. Box 828 Address (line 3) Bloomfield Hills, MI 48303 Address (line 4) Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached. Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Number(s) Patent Number(s) Patent Number(s) Patent Number(s) Patent Number(s) Patent Number(s) Patent Number(s) Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number as not been assigned. PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT Number as not been assigned. PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40 Method of Payment: Deposit Account Enter for payment by depost account or if additional fees: PCS Number: Authorization to charge additional fees: PCS No	Name	H. Keith Miller	
Address (line 3) Bloomfield Hills, MI 48303 Address (line 4) Pages	Address (line 1)	Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.	
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s)	Address (line 2)	P.O. Box 828	
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments # 1	Address (line 3)	Bloomfield Hills, MI 48303	
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same properly). Patent Application Number(s) Batent Application Number(s) Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number as not been assigned. PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1 Method of Payment: Deposit Account Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. March 15, 2001 Date	Address (line 4)		
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (PO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number Day Year 03 15 2001 Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1 Pee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40 Peposit Account Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. March 15, 2001 March 15, 2001	Pages		document # 1
If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was	• •	• •	
Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number as not been assigned. Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): Method of Payment: Deposit Account Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Michael J. Schmidt, Reg. No. 34,007	If this document is bein	a filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application.	ation was Month Day Year
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): Method of Payment: Deposit Account Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Michael J. Schmidt, Reg. No. 34,007	Enter PC <u>only if</u> a Number	U.S. Application number PCT	PCT
Method of Payment: Deposit Account Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 08-0750 Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No □ Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Michael J. Schmidt, Reg. No. 34,007 Signature Date	Number of Pro	Enter the total number of properties involved.	# 1
Deposit Account Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Michael J. Schmidt, Reg. No. 34,007 Signature Date	Fee Amount	M. Damasit Account	\$ 40
Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Michael J. Schmidt, Reg. No. 34,007 Signature Date		count ment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)	# 08-0750
Attached copy is a true copy of the solution indicated herein. Michael J. Schmidt, Reg. No. 34,007 Signature Date		Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No No
Michael J. Schmidt, Reg. No. 34,007 Signature March 15, 2001 Date	attached (copy is a true copy of the	
Name of Person Signing Signature			<u> </u>
	Name of Per	son Signing Signature	1

PATENT REEL: 011624 FRAME: 0296

FORM PTO-1619A
Expires 06/30/99
OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION **PATENTS ONLY**

U.S. Department of Commerce

	d Trade PATEN	emark Office NT	8. PTO	
ties attacl	ned		50	
Exec	ution D	ate	0.7	
Month	Day	Year	50	· To
03	<u>በ1</u>	2001	99	

				\$
Conveying Party(ies	•	☐ Mark if additional name	es of conveying parties attached Execution Date	3
Enter additional Conveyi			Month Day Year	至
Name (line 1) Yosh	nitaka Tomatsu		03 01 2001	Τ
Name (line 2)				
Name (line 2)			Execution Date	
			Month Day Year	
Name (line 1) Yasu	utaka Kuroda		03 01 2001	
1430	naka Kuroda		00 01 2001	
Name (line 2)	, , , ,			
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			Execution Date	
			Month Day Year	
Name (line 1) Yasu	ushi Yamanaka		03 01 2001	
Name (line 2)				:
				+
Receiving Party(ies)		☐ Mark if additi	tional names of receiving parties attached	
Enter additional Receiving	g Party(ies)			
Name (line 1)			If document to be recorded	
			is an assignment and the receiving party is not	
Name (line 2)			domiciled in the United	
			States, an appointment of a domestic	ŀ
Address (line 1)			representative is attached.	
			(Designation must be a separate document from	
Address (line 2)			Assignment.)	
, idd: 000 (iiii =)				
Address (line 3)			Zin Codo	
	City	State/Country	Zip Code	
M (15- 4)			If document to be recorded	
Name (line 1)			is an assignment and the receiving	
			party is not domiciled in the United	ļ
Name (line 2)			States, an appointment	
			of a domestic representative is attached.	
Address (line 1)			(Designation must be a separate document from	
			Assignment.)	
Address (line 2)				
			Zip Code	İ
Address (line 3)	City	State/Country		7
Application Number		per(s)	k if additional numbers attached	
Application Number	(S) Of Fatomber or the	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTE	ER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Number(s)	
Enter either the Pater	nt Application Number of the		Patent Number(s)	
Patent App	lication Number(s)			
				1
				1
				ı
				_

PATENT

REEL: 011624 FRAME: 0297

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") by

Insert ASSIGNEE's	DENSO CORPORATION
ASSIGNEE'S Name(s) Address(es))	1-1 SHOWA-CHO KARIYA-CITY AICHI-PREF. 448-8661 JAPAN
Title of	(hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention entitled AUTOMOTIVE CLIMATE CONTROL SYSTEM
nvention)	The state of the s
	relating to International Patent Application PCT/JP and/or for which application for Letters Paten of the United States was executed on even date herewith or, if not so executed, was:
insert date f execution f application,	(a) executed on; (
not oncurrent)	Serial No; data, when known.
	and to said application and all Letters Patent(s) of the United States granted on said application and any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination application based thereon, for the full term or terms for which the said Letters Patent(s) may be granted and including any extensions thereof (collectively, hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letters Patent(s)").
	The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by said ASSIGNEE and without charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desirable or expedient, for securing, maintaining and enforcing protection for said invention, including in the preparation and prosecution of said application(s) and the issuance of said Letters Patent(s), in any interference, reissue, reexamination, or public use proceeding, and in any litigation or other legal proceeding which may arise or be declared in relation to same, such acts to include but not be limited to executing all papers, including separate assignments and declarations, taking all rightful oaths, providing sworn testimony, and obtaining and producing evidence.
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature(s).
(Signatures)	1) Motohiro Yamaguchi Motohiro Yamaguchi March 1 2001 (SIGNATURE) (DATE)
	2 Satoshi Itoh Satoshi Itoh March 2, 200/ (SIGNATURE) (TYPE NAME) (DATE)
	3) Gestritation Yoshitaka Tomatsu Mark 1, 2001 (DATE)
	4) Yasutaku Kuroda Yasutaka Kuroda March 1, 200/ (SIGNATURE) (TYPE NAME) (DATE)
	5) GIGNATURE) (TYPE NAME) MARCH 1. 2001 (DATE)
	6)(SIGNATURE) (TYPE NAME) (DATE)

RECORDED: 03/45/2001 REEL: 011624 FRAME: 0298